

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate
Kolkata**

Present :

Smt. Reshmi Das,
J O Code UID No.-WB01253
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

GR Case no. 196 of 2024
CNR no. WBCS03-000231-2024
State

Vs

Bankim Nath and Laltu Nath

Order dated

25-09-2024

Today was fixed for appearance of the accused persons and filing supplementary charge sheet.

The accused Bankim Nath is present before the Court.

A report has been received from Tollygunge P.S submitted by S.I S.K Limbu, I.O of this case who prayed for time to file supplementary charge sheet.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 26-11-2024 for appearance of accused persons and filing of supplementary charge sheet.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.