

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

Present :

Smt. Reshmi Das

J O Code UID No.-WB01253

Senior Municipal Magistrate,

Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

GR Case No.- 196 of 2024

CNR No.-WBCS03-000231-2024

State

v

Bankim Nath and Laltu Nath

Order dt.

18-02-2025

Today is fixed for submission of report on completion of investigation.

The accused are absent and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons files a petition praying for adjournment.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

The I.O is personally present before this Court and submit a report forwarded by the O.C, Tollygunge P.S stated that investigation is in progress and prayed for another date.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned.

To 29-03-2025 for appearance of I.O and submission of report on completion of further investigation.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.