

## **In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata**

Present :

Smt. Parijat Kumar  
J O Code UID No.-WB01111  
Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

**GR Case No.196 of 2024**

**State**

**v**

**Bankim Nath and Laltu Nath**

26/12/2025

Today is fixed for return of service of notice and appearance of the accused persons.

Ld. P.O is on leave. Ld. M.M 2<sup>nd</sup> court is in charge of this court.

Due to resolution taken by the local bar, the case is adjourned.

TO-15-01-2026 for return of service of notice and appearance of the accused persons.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate, I/C  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate, I/C  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.