

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate

Kolkata

Present :

Parijat Kumar

J O Code UID No.-WB01111

Senior Municipal Magistrate,

Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

GR Case no. 196 of 2024

CNR no. WBCS03-000231-2024

State

vs.

Bankim Nath and Laltu Nath

Order dated

07.02.2026

The record is fixed for appearance and S/R.

Accused person namely Bankim Nath is absent by petition for the ground stated therein. It is considered and allowed.

Accused namely Laltu Nath is present by filing hazira.

Accused Laltu Nath has voluntarily surrendered today.

He is taken into custody.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Laltu Nath files petition along with vokalatmana, copy of I/D proof and prays for bail.

The APP is present.

Perused the case record.

Considering voluntary surrender of the accused the prayer for bail is allowed.

Accordingly, the accused Laltu Nath be released on bail furnishing bond of Rs.2000/- with one surety of like amount id to J.C.

If on bail, 12.03.2026 for appearance.

Fix 12.03.2026 for appearance, copy and charge.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.

Later:

Bail bond furnished, which are found fit and accepted by this Court.

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.