

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate, Kolkata

Present :

Avishek Minj

J O Code UID No.-WB01520

G.R. no. 196 of 2024

State

vs.

Bankim Nath & another

Order dt.  
11.05.2026

Today is fixed for appearance/copy/charge

Both Accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. A.P.P. is present.

Accused person namely Bankim Nath files a petition

for discharge this case alongwith copy of Demolition procedure.

Copy not served.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned.

To 14-7-2026 for appearance/copy/charge and hearing of the  
petition dt. 11.05.2026.

D/c by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata.I/C

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata.I/C